June 11,71974 Resolutions Book 10 - Page 9

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE PAY PLAN OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina, that the Pay Plan heretofore adopted by the City Council
to be effective as of October 1, 1960, as subsequently amended, is hereby
further amended as follows:

Schedule IV, "Pay Range Assignment of Classes," is hereby amended as follows:

- (1) Class No. 441, Manpower Director, is added and assigned to pay range 30, pay steps A through F inclusive.
- (2) Class No. 491, Program Operations Coordinator, is added and assigned to pay range 23, pay steps A through F inclusive.
- (3) Class No. 489, Program Development Coordinator, is added and assigned to pay range 23, pay steps A through F inclusive.
- (4) Class No. 445, Manpower Counselor II, is added to pay range 15, pay steps A through F inclusive.
- (5) Class No. 447, Manpower Counselor I, is added to pay range 9, pay steps A through F inclusive.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall become effective as of July 1, 1974.

APPROVED AS TO FORM

City Attorney (by WA. Watt)

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in an adjourned meeting on the 11th day of June, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 10, at Page 9.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk